RESOLUTION NO. <u>1216</u> RESOLUTION OF ESTABLISHMENT of COUNTY ROADS (Plat of Oak Park, Division 6)

WHEREAS, on August 18, 1980, the Board of County Commissioners did pass and approve a Resolution of Intention to Establish "all roads dedicated to the public in the Plat of Oak Park, Division 6", as recorded in Volume 10, Pages 21-22, records of Mason County, Washington, as County Roads; and,

WHEREAS, after due Notice and Public Hearing, pursuant to law, and after careful consideration and study of the report submitted by Mason County Engineer, finds that the establishment is a public necessity and practicable; and,

WHEREAS, the Plat of Oak Park, Division 6, has been approved and filed with the Mason County Auditor;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following roads be established as a part of the Mason County Road System, and the Mason County Engineer be directed to proceed with said establishment to the County Road System.

Birch Place	0.03 mi.
Fir Court	0.09 mi.
Extension of Fir Drive	0.09 mi.
DATED this 15th day of September,	1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Cha Frman

Member

Membe

ATTEST:

Audito

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Engineer (4) Assessor